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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2796

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015


PREPAID TAXI SERVICES


2796.  SHRI K.N. RAMACHANDRAN:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has set up/ proposes to set up its own prepaid taxi services for the convenience of the rail passengers;

 and


(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise and the time by which it will be operative?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): No, Madam. Prepaid Taxi services at railway stations are arranged by the local police authorities in consultation with the

Railways. Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation have introduced pick up and drop services at 22 stations. The stations are

New Delhi, Mysore, Bhubaneshwar, Howrah, Patna, Secunderabad,

Jaipur, Tirupati, Ernakulam, Lucknow, Chandigarh, Lucknow Jn., Delhi,

Hazrat Nizamuddin, Delhi Safdarjung, Anand Vihar Terminal, Delhi

Cantt., Delhi Sarai Rohilla, Vijayawada, Guntur, Ahmedabad and

Sabarmati Jn.

***

